

## Privacy Policy for Liberty Performing Arts

This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you interact with our website form. Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to protecting your personal data. Please read this Privacy Policy carefully to understand how we handle your information.

### 1. Information We Collect:

When you use our website form, we may collect the following types of personal information:

Contact Information: This may include your name, email address, phone number, and postal address.

User Content: Any information, messages, or content you provide through the form, including comments, feedback, or inquiries.

Technical Information: This may include your IP address, browser type, device information, and other technical details related to your interaction with our website.

### 2. How We Use Your Information:

We may use the information collected through our website form for the following purposes:

To respond to your inquiries or requests submitted through the form.

To provide you with information, updates, or marketing communications related to our products or services (only if you have consented to receive such communications).

To improve and optimize our website and user experience.

To protect the security and integrity of our website and services.

### 3. Data Sharing and Disclosure:

We may share your personal information with third parties under the following circumstances:

With service providers and vendors who assist us in operating our website and providing services to you.

With your consent, to send you promotional materials or newsletters from us or our partners.

When required by law or to protect our legal rights.

In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets, your information may be transferred to the acquiring entity.

### 4. Data Security:

We take reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration. However, please be aware that no method of transmitting data over the internet is entirely secure, and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

## 5. Your Privacy Choices:

You have certain rights concerning your personal information:

You can access and update your personal information by contacting us through the contact information provided below.

You may opt out of receiving promotional emails from us by following the unsubscribe instructions included in those emails.

# 6. Changes to This Privacy Policy:

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

### 7. Contact Us:

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests related to this Privacy Policy or the handling of your personal information, please contact us at [contact email/phone/address].

By submitting information through our website form, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy and the processing of your personal information as described herein.

Effective Date: 22.10.21

Liberty Performing Arts Ltd. 22 Tomlyns Close, Hutton, Brentwood. CM13 1PU. <a href="mailto:info@liparts.org">info@liparts.org</a>, 0330 133 8519.